

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7221 OF 2025

Abdul Mannan Akbarali Choudhary & Anr.Petitioners

Vs.

The Competent Authority
(Expressway) & Sub-Divisional Officer
& Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Sarthak Diwan, for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 16th JUNE 2025.

P.C.:-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 30th June 2025.
2. In the meantime, a copy of the Petition to be served on the office of learned AGP.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)